



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID | | | | (1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | | (2) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | |
|----------------------|---|------------|---------------|-----------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | BRIDGE | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0001 | 151006M | 1.000 | 29,000.00000 | 29,000.00 | 29,000.00000 | 29,000.00 | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | |
| | PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND | DOLL | | | | | | | |
| 0002 | 152012P | 1.000 | 6,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | |
| | RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE | DOLL | | | | | | | |
| 0003 | 152015P | 1.000 | 7,500.00000 | 7,500.00 | 8,500.00000 | 8,500.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 | |
| | POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE | DOLL | | | | | | | |
| 0004 | 154003P | (1) | 270,000.00000 | 270,000.00 | 60,000.00000 | 60,000.00 | 450,000.00000 | 450,000.00 | |
| | MOBILIZATION | LS | | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 155006M | 1.000 | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 35,000.00000 | 35,000.00 | |
| | FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP | U | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | | (1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | | (2) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|---|---------|-----------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0012 | 158063P | (1) | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 |
| | CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM | LS | | | | | | |
| 0013 | 158072M | 2.000 | 750.00000 | 1,500.00 | 1,200.00000 | 2,400.00 | 800.00000 | 1,600.00 |
| | OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 | U | | | | | | |
| 0014 | 159029M | 10.000 | 200.00000 | 2,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10.00 | 6,000.00000 | 60,000.00 |
| | PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION | U | | | | | | |
| 0015 | 159108M | 10.000 | 500.00000 | 5,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10.00 | 1,000.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| | TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION | U | | | | | | |
| 0016 | 159141M | 500.000 | 30.00000 | 15,000.00 | 107.00000 | 53,500.00 | 90.00000 | 45,000.00 |
| | TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER | HOUR | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | | (2) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0017 | 160004M 10,000.000 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| 0018 | 160007M 10,000.000 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| 0019 | 161003P (1) FINAL CLEANUP LS | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| 0020 | 201003P (1) CLEARING SITE LS | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 44,000.00000 | 44,000.00 | 45,000.00000 | 45,000.00 |
| 0021 | 202021P 77.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SY | 65.00000 | 5,005.00 | 54.00000 | 4,158.00 | 100.00000 | 7,700.00 |
| 0022 | 302036P 77.000 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK SY | 28.00000 | 2,156.00 | 25.00000 | 1,925.00 | 65.00000 | 5,005.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | | (2) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0023 | 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY | 344.000 | 38.00000 13,072.00 | 29.00000 | 9,976.00 | 45.00000 | 15,480.00 |
| 0024 | 401039M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 L 64 SURFACE COURSE T | 80.000 | 425.00000 34,000.00 | 335.00000 | 26,800.00 | 460.00000 | 36,800.00 |
| 0025 | 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T | 15.000 | 450.00000 6,750.00 | 335.00000 | 5,025.00 | 320.00000 | 4,800.00 |
| 0026 | 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE T | 27.000 | 425.00000 11,475.00 | 335.00000 | 9,045.00 | 950.00000 | 25,650.00 |
| 0027 | 404006M STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM SURFACE COURSE T | 40.000 | 450.00000 18,000.00 | 360.00000 | 14,400.00 | 1,100.00000 | 44,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | | (2) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0028 | 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING SY | 425.000 | 52.00000 22,100.00 | 50.00000 | 21,250.00 | 45.00000 | 19,125.00 |
| 0029 | 504038P MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING SY | 550.000 | 17.00000 9,350.00 | 20.00000 | 11,000.00 | 20.00000 | 11,000.00 |
| 0030 | 506013P LUBRICATE BEARING U | 26.000 | 26.00000 676.00 | 50.00000 | 1,300.00 | 30.00000 | 780.00 |
| 0031 | 507051P CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH CY | 49.000 | 1,750.00000 85,750.00 | 1,500.00000 | 73,500.00 | 700.00000 | 34,300.00 |
| 0032 | 508005M CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS AND PIPES U | 14.000 | 165.00000 2,310.00 | 300.00000 | 4,200.00 | 50.00000 | 700.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | | (2) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0033 | 509107P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, TYPE III, ALUMINUM ALLOY, BRIDGE, ___' ___" HIGH, (8', 0" HIGH) | 1,019.000 | 110.00000 | 112,090.00 | 192.00000 | 195,648.00 | 80.00000 | 81,520.00 |
| 0034 | 510003P TIMBER STRUCTURE | (1) | 75,000.00000 | 75,000.00 | 85,000.00000 | 85,000.00 | 24,000.00000 | 24,000.00 |
| 0035 | 513028P REPAIR OF STONE WALL | 1,597.000 | 35.00000 | 55,895.00 | 48.00000 | 76,656.00 | 62.50000 | 99,812.50 |
| 0036 | 551006M CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE B | 7,147.000 | 60.00000 | 428,820.00 | 73.00000 | 521,731.00 | 100.00000 | 714,700.00 |
| 0037 | 551009M CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE C | 590.000 | 165.00000 | 97,350.00 | 149.00000 | 87,910.00 | 130.00000 | 76,700.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | | (2) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0038 | MMG086M 15,000.000 TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED DOLL | 1.00000 | 15,000.00 | 1.00000 | 15,000.00 | 1.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| 0039 | 555003M 300.000 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF | 325.00000 | 97,500.00 | 268.00000 | 80,400.00 | 240.00000 | 72,000.00 |
| 0040 | MMG087M 1,000.000 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED LB | 14.00000 | 14,000.00 | 66.00000 | 66,000.00 | 18.00000 | 18,000.00 |
| 0041 | 603006P 1.000 CONCRETE SLOPE GUTTER, 6" THICK SY | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 | 440.00000 | 440.00 | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| 0042 | 604003P 250.000 GABION WALL CY | 125.00000 | 31,250.00 | 385.00000 | 96,250.00 | 150.00000 | 37,500.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | | (2) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0043 | 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY | 281.000 | 97.00000 27,257.00 | 100.00000 | 28,100.00 | 130.00000 | 36,530.00 |
| 0044 | 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SY | 2.000 | 200.00000 400.00 | 250.00000 | 500.00 | 270.00000 | 540.00 |
| 0045 | 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF | 179.000 | 63.00000 11,277.00 | 45.00000 | 8,055.00 | 110.00000 | 19,690.00 |
| 0046 | 607030P 12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB LF | 104.000 | 63.00000 6,552.00 | 60.00000 | 6,240.00 | 110.00000 | 11,440.00 |
| 0047 | 607034P 9" X 14" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF | 35.000 | 63.00000 2,205.00 | 60.00000 | 2,100.00 | 110.00000 | 3,850.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447 **Counties:** STATEWIDE
Letting Date: June 23, 2022 **District(s):** H4
Call Order: 447 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | | (2) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0048 | 607069P 9" X VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF | 52.000 | 63.00000 3,276.00 | 80.00000 4,160.00 | 110.00000 5,720.00 | | |
| 0049 | 608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, ____ THICK , (2" THICK) SY | 351.000 | 87.00000 30,537.00 | 54.00000 18,954.00 | 50.00000 17,550.00 | | |
| 0050 | 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF | 376.000 | 40.00000 15,040.00 | 52.00000 19,552.00 | 54.00000 20,304.00 | | |
| 0051 | 609004M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE LF | 20.000 | 352.00000 7,040.00 | 190.00000 3,800.00 | 180.00000 3,600.00 | | |
| 0052 | 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED LF | 50.000 | 78.00000 3,900.00 | 60.00000 3,000.00 | 80.00000 4,000.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | | (2) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0058 | 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF | 525.000 | 1.00000 | 525.00 | 1.00000 | 525.00 | 10.00000 | 5,250.00 |
| 0059 | 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF | 10,000.000 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1.50000 | 15,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| 0060 | 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF | 2,000.000 | 6.40000 | 12,800.00 | 5.00000 | 10,000.00 | 5.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| 0061 | 611300M CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW U | 4.000 | 29,000.00000 | 116,000.00 | 25,000.00000 | 100,000.00 | 31,500.00000 | 126,000.00 |
| 0062 | 802036M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER U | 1.000 | 3,500.00000 | 3,500.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | | (2) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0063 | MMB064M 1,900.000 REMOVAL OF DETERIORATED CONCRETE ENCASEMENT SF | 131.00000 | 248,900.00 | 82.00000 | 155,800.00 | 200.00000 | 380,000.00 |
| 0064 | MMB065M 2.000 TEMPORARY SHORING OF THE SUPERSTRUCTURE U | 4,500.00000 | 9,000.00 | 30,000.00000 | 60,000.00 | 40,000.00000 | 80,000.00 |
| 0065 | MMB066M 631.000 PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT SEALER, VARIABLE SIZE LF | 70.00000 | 44,170.00 | 163.00000 | 102,853.00 | 120.00000 | 75,720.00 |
| 0066 | MMB067M 1,200.000 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR LB | 14.00000 | 16,800.00 | 62.00000 | 74,400.00 | 50.00000 | 60,000.00 |
| 0067 | MMB070M 50.000 BRIDGE HEADER REPAIR LF | 225.00000 | 11,250.00 | 350.00000 | 17,500.00 | 120.00000 | 6,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | | (2) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | | |
|----------------------|--|-----------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0068 | MMB071M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1 | 550.000 | 340.00000 | 187,000.00 | 265.00000 | 145,750.00 | 240.00000 | 132,000.00 |
| 0069 | MMB072M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 2 | 154.000 | 450.00000 | 69,300.00 | 520.00000 | 80,080.00 | 240.00000 | 36,960.00 |
| 0070 | MMB077M REPAIR CONCRETE CURB | 50.000 | 110.00000 | 5,500.00 | 180.00000 | 9,000.00 | 60.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| 0071 | MMB086M DECK CORROSION INHIBITOR | 561.000 | 17.00000 | 9,537.00 | 14.00000 | 7,854.00 | 16.00000 | 8,976.00 |
| 0072 | MMB087M DECK JOINT RESEAL (SILICON) | 70.000 | 63.00000 | 4,410.00 | 120.00000 | 8,400.00 | 100.00000 | 7,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | | (2) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0073 | MMB089M 50.000 DECK JOINT REPAIR LF | 175.00000 | 8,750.00 | 195.00000 | 9,750.00 | 185.00000 | 9,250.00 |
| 0074 | MMB090M 70.000 DECK JOINT RESEAL (RUBBER ASPHALT) LF | 7.00000 | 490.00 | 13.00000 | 910.00 | 5.00000 | 350.00 |
| 0075 | MMB136M 590.000 MILLING, VARIABLE DEPTH SY | 18.00000 | 10,620.00 | 17.00000 | 10,030.00 | 80.00000 | 47,200.00 |
| 0076 | MMB169M 33.000 STEEL DECK JOINT REPAIR LF | 375.00000 | 12,375.00 | 550.00000 | 18,150.00 | 350.00000 | 11,550.00 |
| 0077 | MMB188M 50,000.000 RAILROAD SERVICES DOLL | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| 0078 | MMG009M 1,622.000 E-Z PASS DOLL | 1.00000 | 1,622.00 | 1.00000 | 1,622.00 | 1.00000 | 1,622.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (1) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | | (2) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (3) POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0079 | MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM LS | 1.000 | 105,000.00000 105,000.00 | 50,000.00000 50,000.00 | 50,000.00000 50,000.00 | 115,000.00000 115,000.00 | 115,000.00 |
| 0080 | MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME LS | 1.000 | 510,000.00000 510,000.00 | 585,000.00000 585,000.00 | 585,000.00000 585,000.00 | 575,000.00000 575,000.00 | 575,000.00 |
| 0081 | MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE LS | 1.000 | 130,000.00000 130,000.00 | 75,000.00000 75,000.00 | 75,000.00000 75,000.00 | 144,000.00000 144,000.00 | 144,000.00 |
| 0082 | MMG085M SSPC, FINISH LS | 1.000 | 105,000.00000 105,000.00 | 75,000.00000 75,000.00 | 75,000.00000 75,000.00 | 115,000.00000 115,000.00 | 115,000.00 |
| 0083 | MMR081M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC LF | 10,000.000 | 1.25000 12,500.00 | 1.50000 15,000.00 | 1.50000 15,000.00 | 1.00000 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| Section Totals: | | | \$3,487,397.00 | | \$3,550,819.00 | | \$4,294,314.50 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| | | | |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| Contract Totals | \$3,487,397.00 | \$3,550,819.00 | \$4,294,314.50 |
| Cost Plus Time Totals | \$3,487,397.00 | \$3,550,819.00 | 4,294,314.50 |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSEMI & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | |
|---|--------------------|----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0001 151006M | 1.000 | 25,723.05000 | 25,723.05 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 |
| PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND | DOLL | | | | | | |
| 0002 152012P | 1.000 | 7,538.49000 | 7,538.49 | 8,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00 |
| RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE | DOLL | | | | | | |
| 0003 152015P | 1.000 | 10,709.86000 | 10,709.86 | 6,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE | DOLL | | | | | | |
| 0004 154003P | (1) | 435,600.00000 | 435,600.00 | 510,000.00000 | 510,000.00 | 455,000.00000 | 455,000.00 |
| MOBILIZATION | LS | | | | | | |
| 0005 155006M | 1.000 | 42,249.57000 | 42,249.57 | 75,000.00000 | 75,000.00 | 45,000.00000 | 45,000.00 |
| FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP | U | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSEMI & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0006 155024M | 12.000 | 5,198.96000 | 62,387.52 | 4,500.00000 | 54,000.00 | 3,200.00000 | 38,400.00 |
| FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE | MO | | | | | | |
| 0007 157004M | 1.000 | 21,311.49000 | 21,311.49 | 200,000.00000 | 200,000.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT | DOLL | | | | | | |
| 0008 158012M | 700.000 | 14.21000 | 9,947.00 | 9.00000 | 6,300.00 | 8.00000 | 5,600.00 |
| HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK | LF | | | | | | |
| 0009 158027M | 105.000 | 19.80000 | 2,079.00 | 1.00000 | 105.00 | 11.00000 | 1,155.00 |
| INLET FILTER TYPE 1 | SF | | | | | | |
| 0010 158030M | 2.000 | 454.13000 | 908.26 | 50.00000 | 100.00 | 98.00000 | 196.00 |
| INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' | U | | | | | | |
| 0011 158033M | 4.000 | 502.41000 | 2,009.64 | 100.00000 | 400.00 | 107.00000 | 428.00 |
| INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' | U | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSEMI & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0012 | 158063P (1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS | 9,283.86000 | 9,283.86 | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| 0013 | 158072M 2.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U | 1,231.66000 | 2,463.32 | 900.00000 | 1,800.00 | 1,250.00000 | 2,500.00 |
| 0014 | 159029M 10.000 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION U | 1,500.00000 | 15,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10.00 | 4,800.00000 | 48,000.00 |
| 0015 | 159108M 10.000 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U | 1,500.00000 | 15,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10.00 | 17,000.00000 | 170,000.00 |
| 0016 | 159141M 500.000 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR | 109.57000 | 54,785.00 | 1.00000 | 500.00 | 105.00000 | 52,500.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0017 | 160004M 10,000.000 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| 0018 | 160007M 10,000.000 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| 0019 | 161003P (1) FINAL CLEANUP LS | 13,744.40000 | 13,744.40 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 |
| 0020 | 201003P (1) CLEARING SITE LS | 35,692.58000 | 35,692.58 | 742,568.00000 | 742,568.00 | 95,000.00000 | 95,000.00 |
| 0021 | 202021P 77.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SY | 107.69000 | 8,292.13 | 45.00000 | 3,465.00 | 110.00000 | 8,470.00 |
| 0022 | 302036P 77.000 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK SY | 98.36000 | 7,573.72 | 30.00000 | 2,310.00 | 76.00000 | 5,852.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | |
|---|--------------------|----------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0023 401009P | 344.000 | 42.67000 | 14,678.48 | 30.00000 | 10,320.00 | 40.00000 | 13,760.00 |
| HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY | | | | | | | |
| 0024 401039M | 80.000 | 346.68000 | 27,734.40 | 250.00000 | 20,000.00 | 379.00000 | 30,320.00 |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 L 64 SURFACE COURSE T | | | | | | | |
| 0025 401054M | 15.000 | 532.86000 | 7,992.90 | 250.00000 | 3,750.00 | 379.00000 | 5,685.00 |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T | | | | | | | |
| 0026 401099M | 27.000 | 582.89000 | 15,738.03 | 250.00000 | 6,750.00 | 379.00000 | 10,233.00 |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE T | | | | | | | |
| 0027 404006M | 40.000 | 426.56000 | 17,062.40 | 350.00000 | 14,000.00 | 398.00000 | 15,920.00 |
| STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM SURFACE COURSE T | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0028 504036P | 425.000 | 57.84000 | 24,582.00 | 50.00000 | 21,250.00 | 80.00000 | 34,000.00 |
| EPOXY WATERPROOFING | SY | | | | | | |
| 0029 504038P | 550.000 | 33.18000 | 18,249.00 | 35.00000 | 19,250.00 | 109.00000 | 59,950.00 |
| MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING | SY | | | | | | |
| 0030 506013P | 26.000 | 88.17000 | 2,292.42 | 50.00000 | 1,300.00 | 103.00000 | 2,678.00 |
| LUBRICATE BEARING | U | | | | | | |
| 0031 507051P | 49.000 | 2,139.82000 | 104,851.18 | 2,000.00000 | 98,000.00 | 962.00000 | 47,138.00 |
| CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH | CY | | | | | | |
| 0032 508005M | 14.000 | 413.85000 | 5,793.90 | 250.00000 | 3,500.00 | 323.00000 | 4,522.00 |
| CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS AND PIPES | U | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSELMINI & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|---------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0033 | 509107P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, TYPE III, ALUMINUM ALLOY, BRIDGE, ___' ___" HIGH, (8', 0" HIGH) | 1,019.000 | 214.25000 | 218,320.75 | 125.00000 | 127,375.00 | 181.00000 | 184,439.00 |
| 0034 | 510003P TIMBER STRUCTURE | (1) | 110,271.71000 | 110,271.71 | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | 265,000.00000 | 265,000.00 |
| 0035 | 513028P REPAIR OF STONE WALL | 1,597.000 | 65.78000 | 105,050.66 | 15.00000 | 23,955.00 | 79.00000 | 126,163.00 |
| 0036 | 551006M CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE B | 7,147.000 | 112.87000 | 806,681.89 | 75.00000 | 536,025.00 | 98.00000 | 700,406.00 |
| 0037 | 551009M CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE C | 590.000 | 317.74000 | 187,466.60 | 85.00000 | 50,150.00 | 281.00000 | 165,790.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSEMI & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0038 | MMG086M 15,000.000 TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED | 1.00000 | 15,000.00 | 1.00000 | 15,000.00 | 1.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| 0039 | 555003M 300.000 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR | 0.01000 | 3.00 | 175.00000 | 52,500.00 | 291.00000 | 87,300.00 |
| 0040 | MMG087M 1,000.000 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED | 46.94000 | 46,940.00 | 50.00000 | 50,000.00 | 48.00000 | 48,000.00 |
| 0041 | 603006P 1.000 CONCRETE SLOPE GUTTER, 6" THICK | 1,984.35000 | 1,984.35 | 250.00000 | 250.00 | 162.00000 | 162.00 |
| 0042 | 604003P 250.000 GABION WALL | 248.03000 | 62,007.50 | 200.00000 | 50,000.00 | 565.00000 | 141,250.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSEMI & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|---|----------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0043 | 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY | 281.000 | 124.54000 34,995.74 | 170.00000 | 47,770.00 | 115.00000 | 32,315.00 |
| 0044 | 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SY | 2.000 | 385.97000 771.94 | 250.00000 | 500.00 | 333.00000 | 666.00 |
| 0045 | 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF | 179.000 | 76.70000 13,729.30 | 85.00000 | 15,215.00 | 55.00000 | 9,845.00 |
| 0046 | 607030P 12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB LF | 104.000 | 123.06000 12,798.24 | 85.00000 | 8,840.00 | 88.00000 | 9,152.00 |
| 0047 | 607034P 9" X 14" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF | 35.000 | 100.94000 3,532.90 | 85.00000 | 2,975.00 | 134.00000 | 4,690.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|-----------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0048 | 607069P 9" X VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF | 52.000 | 97.76000 | 5,083.52 | 85.00000 | 4,420.00 | 100.00000 | 5,200.00 |
| 0049 | 608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, ____ THICK , (2" THICK) SY | 351.000 | 57.84000 | 20,301.84 | 75.00000 | 26,325.00 | 60.00000 | 21,060.00 |
| 0050 | 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF | 376.000 | 55.53000 | 20,879.28 | 55.00000 | 20,680.00 | 63.00000 | 23,688.00 |
| 0051 | 609004M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE LF | 20.000 | 277.65000 | 5,553.00 | 200.00000 | 4,000.00 | 230.00000 | 4,600.00 |
| 0052 | 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED LF | 50.000 | 86.77000 | 4,338.50 | 75.00000 | 3,750.00 | 73.00000 | 3,650.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSELMINI & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0053 609007M | 50.000 | 393.34000 | 19,667.00 | 400.00000 | 20,000.00 | 453.00000 | 22,650.00 |
| BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL FACED, BRIDGE | | | | | | | |
| | LF | | | | | | |
| 0054 609027M | 2.000 | 4,743.16000 | 9,486.32 | 4,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | 4,656.00000 | 9,312.00 |
| TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL | | | | | | | |
| | U | | | | | | |
| 0055 609039M | 2.000 | 2,429.42000 | 4,858.84 | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1,693.00000 | 3,386.00 |
| BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE | | | | | | | |
| | U | | | | | | |
| 0056 609058M | 1.000 | 4,222.57000 | 4,222.57 | 2,250.00000 | 2,250.00 | 2,539.00000 | 2,539.00 |
| APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2 | | | | | | | |
| | U | | | | | | |
| 0057 609059M | 1.000 | 7,693.17000 | 7,693.17 | 6,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 7,075.00000 | 7,075.00 |
| APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3 | | | | | | | |
| | U | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | |
|--|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0058 609075M | 525.000 | 1.16000 | 609.00 | 2.00000 | 1,050.00 | 1.00000 | 525.00 |
| REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL | LF | | | | | | |
| 0059 610003M | 10,000.000 | 1.16000 | 11,600.00 | 1.50000 | 15,000.00 | 1.81000 | 18,100.00 |
| TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" | LF | | | | | | |
| 0060 610009M | 2,000.000 | 6.94000 | 13,880.00 | 5.00000 | 10,000.00 | 6.00000 | 12,000.00 |
| TRAFFIC MARKINGS | SF | | | | | | |
| 0061 611300M | 4.000 | 38,441.39000 | 153,765.56 | 35,000.00000 | 140,000.00 | 30,000.00000 | 120,000.00 |
| CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW | U | | | | | | |
| 0062 802036M | 1.000 | 2,892.17000 | 2,892.17 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 3,628.00000 | 3,628.00 |
| TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER | U | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0063 | MMB064M 1,900.000 REMOVAL OF DETERIORATED CONCRETE ENCASEMENT SF | 102.34000 | 194,446.00 | 75.00000 | 142,500.00 | 85.00000 | 161,500.00 |
| 0064 | MMB065M 2.000 TEMPORARY SHORING OF THE SUPERSTRUCTURE U | 17,314.87000 | 34,629.74 | 5,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 180,000.00000 | 360,000.00 |
| 0065 | MMB066M 631.000 PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT SEALER, VARIABLE SIZE LF | 159.61000 | 100,713.91 | 40.00000 | 25,240.00 | 154.00000 | 97,174.00 |
| 0066 | MMB067M 1,200.000 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR LB | 46.94000 | 56,328.00 | 50.00000 | 60,000.00 | 50.00000 | 60,000.00 |
| 0067 | MMB070M 50.000 BRIDGE HEADER REPAIR LF | 312.43000 | 15,621.50 | 100.00000 | 5,000.00 | 245.00000 | 12,250.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0068 | MMB071M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1 | 550.000 | 313.80000 | 172,590.00 | 170.00000 | 93,500.00 | 53,900.00 |
| 0069 | MMB072M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 2 | 154.000 | 447.56000 | 68,924.24 | 200.00000 | 30,800.00 | 15,092.00 |
| 0070 | MMB077M REPAIR CONCRETE CURB | 50.000 | 156.35000 | 7,817.50 | 75.00000 | 3,750.00 | 3,350.00 |
| 0071 | MMB086M DECK CORROSION INHIBITOR | 561.000 | 15.89000 | 8,914.29 | 20.00000 | 11,220.00 | 17,391.00 |
| 0072 | MMB087M DECK JOINT RESEAL (SILICON) | 70.000 | 322.28000 | 22,559.60 | 65.00000 | 4,550.00 | 4,970.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSEMI & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | BRIDGE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0073 | MMB089M 50.000 DECK JOINT REPAIR LF | 207.89000 | 10,394.50 | 150.00000 | 7,500.00 | 241.00000 | 12,050.00 |
| 0074 | MMB090M 70.000 DECK JOINT RESEAL (RUBBER ASPHALT) LF | 41.79000 | 2,925.30 | 20.00000 | 1,400.00 | 80.00000 | 5,600.00 |
| 0075 | MMB136M 590.000 MILLING, VARIABLE DEPTH SY | 53.15000 | 31,358.50 | 50.00000 | 29,500.00 | 19.00000 | 11,210.00 |
| 0076 | MMB169M 33.000 STEEL DECK JOINT REPAIR LF | 517.18000 | 17,066.94 | 400.00000 | 13,200.00 | 826.00000 | 27,258.00 |
| 0077 | MMB188M 50,000.000 RAILROAD SERVICES DOLL | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| 0078 | MMG009M 1,622.000 E-Z PASS DOLL | 1.00000 | 1,622.00 | 1.00000 | 1,622.00 | 1.00000 | 1,622.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | (4) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (5) ANSELMINI & DECICCO, INC. | | (6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0079 | MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM LS | 1.000 | 57,843.38000 57,843.38 | 250,000.00000 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 333,000.00000 333,000.00 | 333,000.00 |
| 0080 | MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME LS | 1.000 | 676,767.56000 676,767.56 | 1,000,000.00000 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00 | 665,000.00000 665,000.00 | 665,000.00 |
| 0081 | MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE LS | 1.000 | 86,765.07000 86,765.07 | 150,000.00000 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 166,270.00000 166,270.00 | 166,270.00 |
| 0082 | MMG085M SSPC, FINISH LS | 1.000 | 86,765.07000 86,765.07 | 150,000.00000 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 166,270.00000 166,270.00 | 166,270.00 |
| 0083 | MMR081M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC LF | 10,000.000 | 0.98000 9,800.00 | 1.50000 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 1.81000 18,100.00 | 18,100.00 |
| Section Totals: | | | \$4,659,512.05 | | \$5,192,000.00 | | \$5,603,905.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022

District(s): H4

Call Order: 447

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

| | | | |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| Contract Totals | \$4,659,512.05 | \$5,192,000.00 | \$5,603,905.00 |
| Cost Plus Time Totals | \$4,659,512.05 | \$5,192,000.00 | 5,603,905.00 |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 447

Contract ID: 22447

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: June 23, 2022 10:00 AM

District(s): H4

Contract Time: 09/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Maintenance Orphan Bridge Repair Contract 2022-2

Project(s): STATE

| Rank | Vendor ID/Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|----------------|------------------------------|------------------------|
| 1 | ████████ | JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC. | \$3,487,397.00 100.00% |
| 2 | ████████ | BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$3,550,819.00 101.82% |
| 3 | ████████ | POWER CONCRETE CO., INC. | \$4,294,314.50 123.14% |
| 4 | ████████ | IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | \$4,659,512.05 133.61% |
| 5 | ████████ | ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC. | \$5,192,000.00 148.88% |
| 6 | ████████ | MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | \$5,603,905.00 160.69% |

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.